

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.19027 OF 2025

Deepak Kochhar & Ors.

...Appellants

V/s.

Directorate of Enforcement & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate with Gopalkrishna Shenoy with Tejas Popat i/b Omneel Jadhav Appellants.

Ms. Yashashree Raut i/b Manisha Jagtap for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Supriya Kak APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 02nd DECEMBER, 2025.

P. C. :-

1) In absence Ms. Manisha Jagtap being available and as informed by the proxy Counsel she is on her legs before another Court, at the instance Mr. Desai in the wake of urgency expressed, renotify to 10th December, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)