

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.12.11 17:22:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.19027 OF 2025**

Deepak Kochhar & Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

Directorate of Enforcement & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Amit Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr.Tejas Popat i/b
Mr.Omneel Jadhav for the Appellants.

Ms.Manisha Jagtap for the Directorate of Enforcement.

Ms.Supriya Kak, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025

...

P.C:-

1. Since Ms.Jagtap informs the Court that the reply affidavit on behalf of the Directorate of Enforcement is prepared and ready to be filed, we permit the same to be filed in the Registry.

Let the copy of the same shall be made available to the Appellants.

2. At the joint request, the Appeal is directed to be listed on **16th December, 2025** on the Supplementary Board.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)