

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND  
SALGAONKARDigitally signed by MANDIRA  
MILIND SALGAONKAR  
DN: cn=Mandira Milind Salgaonkar, o=**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.19027 OF 2025**

Deepak Kochhar &amp; Ors. .. Appellants

**Versus**

Directorate of Enforcement &amp; Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Tajas Popat i/b Mr.Omneel Jadhav for the Appellant in  
APEALST/19027/25.

Mrs.Manisha Jagtap for the Respondent-ED.

Mrs.Sangeeta D. Shinde,A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

...

**P.C:-**

1. A praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24/12/2025.
2. In the second last line, the words “we close the Appeals for orders” stands substituted with the words “we close the Applications in Appeals for orders.”
3. The order stands corrected accordingly.
4. The praecipe stands disposed of.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)****(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**