

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 19027 OF 2025

Deepak Kochhar And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Directorate Of Enforcement And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6083 OF 2025

Deepak Kochhar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Directorate Of Enforcement And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1501 OF 2026

In

Cr. Appeal STAMP NO. 19027 OF 2025

Deepak Kochhar And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Directorate Of Enforcement And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shyam Kapadia i/by Omneel Jadhav for Appellant in  
APEALST/19027/2025 and IA/1501/2026.

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Pooja Kothari, Nimit Bhimjiyani i/by  
Rashmi Kant and Partners for Petitioner in WP/6083/2025.

Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, I/c. P.P. for Respondent-State.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE : 7th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 08/05/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**